S \$ 90 00 77404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BODYREV, LLC		104/22/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFECT PUSHUP, LLC
Street Address:	447 Miller Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite E
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77404829	REV 8
Serial Number:	77404835	REV 10
Serial Number:	77404847	PERFECT ABSTRAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)242-3993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5402535332

Email: mailroom@charterip.com

Correspondent Name: Charter Advisory Partners LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 64

Address Line 4: THE PLAINS, VIRGINIA 20198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8602/2107TUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Lattig

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0012

900120569

Signature:	/Matthew J. Lattig/
Date:	11/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=22 Apr 2008 name change#page1.t source=22 Apr 2008 name change#page2.t	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0013

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 1 6 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

OSP 06 99733



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR 22 2008

A \$30.00 filling fee must accompany this form.

	IMPORTANT - Read instructions be	efore completing this form.	This Spare	For Filing Use	o Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY CON	APANY	i di i milo da	2 Only
1	200320010112	BODYREV, LLC		a de la compansión de l	
3.	HEUEDOMYI.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. AD			
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "LL.C.")	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS 'LIMITED	LIABILITY COMPANY, **LTI	D. LIABILITY CO	ORTHE
	PERFECT PUSHUP, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			:
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE):			
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	WY MEMBER(S)		10 N	
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION:			
4.	A LOWE OF THE CENTIFICATES I	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET FORT OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CHAI VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS THA	NGE IN THE LATEST I	DATE ON WH	ICH THE LIMITED
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	II MER MAII I I WE MAY INCI I NE A CLIAI	いっここ はん エバア しょかかめか ト	SAME MARKET	ICH THE LIMITED
Б,	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YE.	AR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUM	DAY DAY	YE.	AR

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

RECORDED: 11/12/2008

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0015